Jayanta Chakraborty
Controller of Examinations
(Addl. Charge)
Alipurduar University

Mobile: 09474844297 Alipurduar – 736 122 West Bengal, India

Mail: controllerapdu@gmail.com

Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/015/2023 Date: 07.06.2023

## P.G. NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the result of Post Publication Reassessment & Scrutiny of P. G. 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Examination, 2022 will be published on **07.06.2023**. The results will be available at apduexams.net on **07.06.2023 from evening** onwards. The students may download the provisional result sheets from the above mentioned website by inserting their Roll Number/Registration Number. Hard copy of the Original Marksheet will be distributed from the Office of the Controller later.

Sd/Controller of Examinations (Addl.)
Alipurduar University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 2. The Registrar (Addl. Charge), Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 3. The Assistant Controller of Examinations(Addl. Charge), Alipurduar University, for his kind information and necessary action, please.
- 4. The Secretaries of the P.G. Board of Studies, Alipurduar University, forkind information.
- 5. The Head's/Coordinator's of all academic Departments, Alipurduar University, for his kind information and necessary action, please.
- 6. Guard file.